خ	3/28/20 10/15 1/20	
FOI	RM P10-1395 MAR 2 5 2000 BJ DOCO.	4-05-2006 Docket: 3111-728
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Traden	cuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Industrial Technology Research Institute	03211657 _eiving party(ies):
		Name: AU OPTRONICS CORPORATION
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Foreign Address: 1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Hsinchu Science Park Hsinchu, 300078, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City State 7ID
	Execution Date: January 19, 2006	City: State ZIP
	Execution Dute. Sundary 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,037,190 6,103,541 6,383,048 6,517,996 6,573,579
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of narty to whom assuremendance	
٥.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
J.		4
J.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00
J.	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00
J.	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed).
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed). 8. Deposit account number 501874
9.	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USE Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed). 8. Deposit account number 501874
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Bruce H. Troxell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed). 8. Deposit account number
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Bruce H. Troxell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed). 8. Deposit account number 501874 THIS SPACE
9.	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC 5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404 Falls Church, Virginia 22041 Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711 Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document. Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed). 8. Deposit account number501874 THIS SPACE ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the March 28, 2006

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

Atty Dkt No.:

3111-728

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute, of Hsinchu, Taiwan, whose address is No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, 31040, R.O.C., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
6,573,579	Projector employing OEL image panels
6,517,996	Method of manufacturing full-color organic electro-luminescent device
6,383,048	Packaging method for organic polymer EL displays
6,037,190	Method for fabricating an organic electro-luminescent device
6,103,541	Encapsulation method of an organic electroluminescent device

WHEREAS, AU Optronics Corporation., of Hsinchu, Taiwan, whose address is 1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30078, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19 day of January, 2006, at Hsinchu. Taiwan.

(Signature)
DA-TUNG LIANG

Depuly General Director
(Title)

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0309